EYE CONTOUR PRODUCT

This eye contour cream has a light texture without emulsifier obtained with a cold process.

VIVAPUR® CS TEX Easy, last-born robust stabilizer from the JRS innovation allows you to formulate COSMOS

emulsifier free emulsions.

Apply the eye contour cream with your fingertip by tapping and by small circular gestures.

Phase Product Name
Cosmos Cornflower Flower
EF Stab

A Erylite®
Replexium™ PW BC10082

B VIVAPUR® CS TEX EASY

Cosmedia” Gel CC
C

Myritol® 318
Cegesoft” PS 6
Chione™ HD Crisp Gold S230V

D Euxyl® PE 9010 (Schulke)
Covi-Ox* T9O EU C
VIVAPUR® CS 4 FM

E Sodium Solution (20 %)
Formulated by AMI CHIMIE, France

Process

INCI
Centaurea Cyanus Flower Water, Sodium Benzoate,
Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid
Erythritol

Mannitol, Acetyl Tetrapeptide-11,
Acetyl Tetrapeptide-9

Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum

Dicaprylyl Carbonate, Stearalkonium Hectorite,
Propylene Carbonate, Tocopherol

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Olus Qil, Tocopherol
Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Titanium Dioxide

Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin
Tocopherol
Microcrystalline Cellulose
Aqua, Sodium Hydroxide

Functions
Plant Water

Hydrating Agent
Anti-wrinkle and
Re-densifying
Active Ingredient
Rheology Modifier
“Silicone-like”
Rheological Agent
Emollient
Emollient
Concealing Effect
Pigment
Preservative
Anti-Oxidant
Softener
pH Adjuster

%
75.4

4.0
1.0

5.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
25

1.0
0.1
2.0
Qs

% Natural Origin with Formulation Water* 98.67

Mix phase A then add phase B and mix for 10 minutes by stirring vigorously.
Make the emulsion by pouring phase C into the mixture then mix by stirring vigorously for 10 minutes.
Finally, add the phase D Ingredients then adjust to pH 6.5 - 7.0 if necessary with phase E.

PLANT & OCEAN BASED INGREDIENTS

J. RETTENMAIER & SOHNE

Y
GMBH + CO KG 'P‘S}J
4

-

Fibers designed
by Nature



