

EYE CONTOUR PRODUCT

This eye contour cream has a light texture without emulsifier obtained with a cold process. VIVAPUR® CS TEX Easy, last-born robust stabilizer from the JRS innovation allows you to formulate COSMOS emulsifier free emulsions.

Apply the eye contour cream with your fingertip by tapping and by small circular gestures.

Phase	Product Name	INCI	Functions	%
A	Cosmos Cornflower Flower EF Stab	Centaurea Cyanus Flower Water, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid	Plant Water	75.4
	Erylite®	Erythritol	Hydrating Agent	4.0
	Replexium™ PW BC10082	Mannitol, Acetyl Tetrapeptide-11, Acetyl Tetrapeptide-9	Anti-wrinkle and Re-densifying Active Ingredient	1.0
В	VIVAPUR [®] CS TEX EASY	Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum	Rheology Modifier	5.0
С	Cosmedia [®] Gel CC	Dicaprylyl Carbonate, Stearalkonium Hectorite, Propylene Carbonate, Tocopherol	"Silicone-like" Rheological Agent	3.0
	Myritol [®] 318	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Emollient	3.0
	Cegesoft® PS 6	Olus Oil, Tocopherol	Emollient	3.0
D	Chione [™] HD Crisp Gold S230V	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Titanium Dioxide	Concealing Effect Pigment	2.5
	Euxyl [®] PE 9010 (Schulke)	Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin	Preservative	1.0
	Covi-Ox [®] T 90 EU C	Tocopherol	Anti-Oxidant	0.1
	VIVAPUR® CS 4 FM	Microcrystalline Cellulose	Softener	2.0
Е	Sodium Solution (20 %)	Aqua, Sodium Hydroxide	pH Adjuster	QS

Formulated by AMI CHIMIE, France

% Natural Origin with Formulation Water* 98.67

Process

Mix phase A then add phase B and mix for 10 minutes by stirring vigorously.

Make the emulsion by pouring phase C into the mixture then mix by stirring vigorously for 10 minutes. Finally, add the phase D Ingredients then adjust to pH 6.5 - 7.0 if necessary with phase E.

••••••••••••••• www.jrspersonalcare.com



Fibers designed by Nature